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#1  Womens 10,000 Meters Collegiate
9:30 AM

Section 1 of 1  Finals
1 Maxson, Raleena Jr OREGON TECH
2 Wachob, Elisa Fr GEORGE FOX
3 Bridge, Hope So GEORGE FOX
4 Crawford, Chloe Jr OREGON TECH
5 Kerschner, Ali So LEWIS & CLARK
6 Harms, Mercedes So SOUTHERN OREGON
7 Green, Marilyn Fr GEORGE FOX

#2  Mens 10,000 Meters Collegiate
10:20 AM

Section 1 of 1  Finals
1 Huffman, Logan Fr SOUTHERN OREGON
2 Tatsumi, Asher Sr SOUTHERN OREGON
3 Viramontez, Matthew Fr SIMPSON (CALIF.)
4 Williams, Kyle So CLARK (WASH.)
5 Brewster, Toby Sr UO RUNNING CLUB
6 Belles, Ryker Fr GEORGE FOX
7 Plumb, Theron Jr LEWIS & CLARK
8 Miles, Kai Fr OREGON TECH
9 Cox, Max Sr OREGON TECH
10 Blockhus, John So LEWIS & CLARK
11 Peak, Makai Fr GEORGE FOX
12 Long, Thomas Sr OREGON TECH
13 Evans, Joshua Sr WILLAMETTE
14 Pfaff, Nathan Jr CORBAN (ORE.)

#3  Womens 3k Steeplechase Collegiate
11:00 AM

Section 1 of 1  Finals
1 Parsons, Saundra So LANE (ORE.) CC
2 Shimko, Vaughn Fr CLARK (WASH.)
3 Weiler, Scottie Fr CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
4 Taylor, Kennedy Fr CLARK (WASH.)
5 Lemesh, Anastasiia Jr WILLAMETTE
6 Schierscher, Sadie Fr CLARK (WASH.)
7 Schmitt, Breanna So GEORGE FOX
8 Shaw, Morgan So WILLAMETTE

#4  Mens 3k Steeplechase Collegiate
11:15 AM

Section 1 of 1  Finals
1 Worrell, Bryce So OREGON TECH
2 Krueger, Eli Fr GEORGE FOX
3 Chalpoutis, Max Jr GEORGE FOX
4 Grass, Gavin Sr GEORGE FOX
5 Miller, Emil So LEWIS & CLARK
6 Ruiz, Kellen Jr GEORGE FOX
7 Doherty, Braedan So OREGON TECH
8 Lydon, Robert Fr PACIFIC (ORE.)
9 Bramel, Taylor Jr GEORGE FOX
10 Davis, Hayden Fr CLARK (WASH.)
11 Hamilton, Nate Fr GEORGE FOX
12 Carter, Ben Fr CLARK (WASH.)
13 Koenninger, Ryan So CLARK (WASH.)
14 Piper, Tucker So OREGON TECH
15 Stevenson, Dylan So CLARK (WASH.)
16 Lamb, Conner Fr LANE (ORE.) CC

#5  Womens 4x100 Relay Collegiate
11:30 AM

Section 1 of 1  Finals
1 CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC 'A'

1) Matheson, Erin 2) Blevins, Katey
3) Burnett, Faith 4) Goulet, Andrea

2 PACIFIC (ORE.) 'A'
1) Hammond, Dani 2) Villanueva, Paige
3) Gatica Gomez, Angelica 4) Singh, Jonette

3 GEORGE FOX 'A'
1) Huntsman, Jenna 2) Bahati, Ayahna
3) Johnson, Renee 4) Gates, Karys

4 LANE (ORE.) CC 'A'
1) LaPan, Aja 2) Krisky, Lilly
3) Iverson, Olivia 4) Wise-Cruz, Pyper

5 LINFIELD 'A'
1) Hayes, Jordan 2) Silis, Rachelle
3) Hawaaboo, Kira

6 CLARK (WASH.) 'A'
1) Allen, Sydney 2) Hicks-Oliver, Mia
3) Peabody, Emily 4) Davenport, Mallory

7 FALCON TRACK CLUB 'A'
1) Chronister, Kaliyah 2) Berger, Maddie
3) Roberts, Harriet 4) Decker, Ava

8 OREGON TECH 'A'
1) Anderson, Brooke 2) Soskis, Sydney
3) Humpherys, Tiffany 4) Donovan, Mckenna
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#6  Mens 4x100 Relay Collegiate
11:35 AM

Section 1 of 2  Finals
2 CLARK (WASH.) 'A'

1) Collins, J'Quan 2) Ebinger, Ian
3) McQuain, Jackson 4) Williamdyke, Koynn

3 LINFIELD 'A'
1) Sorenson, Payton 2) Christensen, Liam
3) Dayton, Charles 4) Tabares, Jacob

4 PACIFIC (ORE.) 'A'
1) Moreland, Romel 2) Shields, Kamron
3) Booker, Zion 4) Bennett, Charles

5 GEORGE FOX 'A'
1) Nicholas, Cole 2) Maier, Ryan
3) Gurney, Owen 4) Holmberg, Noah

6 CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC 'A'
1) Villanueva, Omar 2) Rockett, Chaz
3) Bassett, Loic 4) Leslie, Brodie

7 OREGON TECH 'A'
1) Teal, Bryson 2) Doherty, Ryan
3) Sanchez, Michael 4) Wyman, Tate

Section 2 of 2  Finals
3 CLARK (WASH.) 'B'

1) Smoot, Toby 2) Johnson, Julian
3) Marin-Hardy, Brandon 4) Ramirez-Ortega, Jaime

4 OSU RUNNING CLUB 'A'
1) Davis, Kirk 2) Potisuk, Pawat
3) Wood, Benjamin 4) Peters, Peyton

5 FALCON TRACK CLUB 'A'
1) Aboagye, James 2) Johnson, Jayden
3) Perry, Mekhi 4) Lesperance, Gabriel

#7  Womens 1500 Meters Collegiate
11:40 AM

Section 1 of 2  Finals
1 Kosmicki, Grace Jr WILLAMETTE
2 Bianchi, Soleil So CLARK (WASH.)
3 Boyle, Madeleine Jr LEWIS & CLARK
4 Roberts, Aven Jr WILLAMETTE
5 Leita, Marcella Fr GEORGE FOX
6 Killorn, Shaelee So CORBAN (ORE.)
7 Brown, Phoebe TIMBERLINE AC
8 Duxbury, Iris Sr UO RUNNING CLUB
9 Heino, Zoe Jr WILLAMETTE
10 Goodwin, Abbie So GEORGE FOX
11 Wilber, Allie Sr GEORGE FOX
12 Halvorson, Eva Fr GEORGE FOX
13 West, Evonna Fr OSU RUNNING CLUB
14 Weiler, Scottie Fr CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
15 Jentzsch, Ashley So SOUTHERN OREGON

Section 2 of 2  Finals
1 Lucero, Jordan So PACIFIC (ORE.)
2 Ayala, Saniyah So LINFIELD
3 Nussbaumer, Emma 10 FALCON TRACK CLUB
4 Lau, Athena So GEORGE FOX
5 Carr, Aubree So GEORGE FOX
6 Tomhave, Talia Fr LEWIS & CLARK
7 Combs, Madyson Fr CORBAN (ORE.)
8 Averbeck, Emma Fr OSU RUNNING CLUB
9 Brennan, Jennifer IDEAL PERFORMANCE ATHL...
10 Sather, Dania Fr UO RUNNING CLUB
11 Tetro, Karlie Fr CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
12 Howard, Christina IDEAL PERFORMANCE ATHL...
13 Nanson, Karsyn Fr CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
14 Robinson, Ava Fr OREGON TECH
15 Hammond, Natalie Fr OREGON TECH

#8  Mens 1500 Meters Collegiate
11:55 AM

Section 1 of 4  Finals
1 Gladfelter, Jack So CORBAN (ORE.)
2 Hennum, William Sr WILLAMETTE
3 Miller, Noa Sr MULTNOMAH (ORE.)
4 Dooley, Conner Sr LINFIELD
5 Fisher, Peyton Fr PACIFIC (ORE.)
6 Fykerud, Eric UNATTACHED
7 Taylor, Finley So OSU RUNNING CLUB
8 Davis, Tyler So LANE (ORE.) CC
9 Doddington, Caleb Fr GEORGE FOX
10 Ritter, Jake RAILROAD ATHLETICS
11 Martínez, Moises So UNATTACHED
12 Oathout, Alex Sr LINFIELD
13 Moha, Zander Jr CORBAN (ORE.)
14 Lee, Braydon So CORBAN (ORE.)

Section 2 of 4  Finals
1 Humphreys, Gavin Fr GEORGE FOX
2 Lewis, Adam So WILLAMETTE
3 Puppo, Logan Fr UNATTACHED
4 Soto, Sage So WILLAMETTE
5 Lehmann, Bryce So LANE (ORE.) CC
6 Chew, Jay Jr WILLAMETTE
7 O'Neal, Henry 12 FLYING DONKEY XCTF
8 Hervey, George Fr UO RUNNING CLUB
9 Fuller, Owen Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
10 DeVault, Luke So CORBAN (ORE.)
11 Roldan, Rafael Sr OSU RUNNING CLUB
12 Radecki, Roman 12 FLYING DONKEY XCTF
13 Strom, Bodie Fr CORBAN (ORE.)
14 Friesen, Talbot So CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
15 Atkinson, Calvin Fr OSU RUNNING CLUB
16 Watkins, Fredrick Jr MULTNOMAH (ORE.)
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Section 3 of 4  Finals (1500 Meters Collegiate)
1 Kemp, Grady So UO RUNNING CLUB
2 Domnarski, Henry Jr UO RUNNING CLUB
3 Kiltow, Bradley Sr LINFIELD
4 Murua, Danny Fr SOUTHERN OREGON
5 Duff-Estrada, Hestin Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
6 Strohmeyer, Colten Fr OREGON TECH
7 Weigel, Brayden Jr OSU RUNNING CLUB
8 Curl, Ashton So UO RUNNING CLUB
9 Salsedo, Cade Fr SIMPSON (CALIF.)
10 Andres, Noah Jr CORBAN (ORE.)
11 Lewandowski, Tommy Fr GEORGE FOX
12 Szostak, Kai Sr LINFIELD
13 Moes, Emmanuel Fr UO RUNNING CLUB
14 Strawn, Mason Fr OSU RUNNING CLUB

Section 4 of 4  Finals
1 Gibbs, A.J. Fr LEWIS & CLARK
2 Lee, Emmett 9 UNATTACHED
3 Blonigen, Ben So UO RUNNING CLUB
4 Weimer, Brycen So MT. HOOD (ORE.) CC
5 Remedios, Anil Fr OREGON TECH
6 Lichner, Peyton Fr OREGON TECH
7 Kirkendall, Charlie So UO RUNNING CLUB
8 Long, Jacob Fr UO RUNNING CLUB
9 Stancescu, Andrei So OSU RUNNING CLUB
10 Kurkinen, Cyrus Fr MT. HOOD (ORE.) CC
11 Wong, Kaden 9 UNATTACHED
12 Serrano, Angel Jr PACIFIC (ORE.)
13 Bradbury, Cruz Fr PACIFIC (ORE.)
14 Navarro, Connor 12 FALCON TRACK CLUB
15 Singh, Jagjot So PACIFIC (ORE.)
16 Davis, Dylan Jr OREGON TECH

#9  Womens 100m Hurdles Collegiate
12:20 PM

Section 1 of 4  Finals
1 Roberts, Jordan Jr LINFIELD
2 Huntsman, Jenna Jr GEORGE FOX
3 Money, Sarah Fr CLARK (WASH.)
4 Bahati, Ayahna Sr GEORGE FOX
5 Stevens, Abi Sr SOUTHERN OREGON
6 Zamora-Mercado, Isabel Fr WESTERN OREGON
7 Thornton, Katherine Sr WILLAMETTE
8 Thompson, Ella Fr WILLAMETTE

Section 2 of 4  Finals
1 Dinh, Rose So LEWIS & CLARK
2 Johnstone, Savannah Fr GEORGE FOX
3 Miller, Sage Jr WILLAMETTE
4 Richeson, Mandy Fr CLARK (WASH.)
5 Tiernan, Courtney Jr PACIFIC (ORE.)
6 Langenberg, Natalie Fr GEORGE FOX
7 Freimuth, Natalia Fr LINFIELD

Section 3 of 4  Finals
1 Crain, Mckenna Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
2 Gould, Sally Fr CLARK (WASH.)
3 Wilson, Anna Jr GEORGE FOX
4 Ammirati, Juniper Fr WILLAMETTE
5 Mayberry, Carolyn So LEWIS & CLARK
6 Ness, Avery So UNATTACHED
7 Phillips, Olivia Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
8 Folkerts, Terra Fr LANE (ORE.) CC

Section 4 of 4  Finals
3 Perkins, Madi Fr OREGON TECH
4 Hardy, Emma Fr GEORGE FOX
5 Raasch, Isabelle Jr MULTNOMAH (ORE.)
6 Ramos, Gabby So MT. HOOD (ORE.) CC

#10  Mens 110m Hurdles Collegiate
12:40 PM

Section 1 of 4  Finals
1 Ford, Fredrick Fr UO RUNNING CLUB
2 Nivala, Matthew So WILLAMETTE
3 Herber, Tate Fr WESTERN OREGON
4 Smith, Blake Jr GEORGE FOX
5 McQuain, Jackson So CLARK (WASH.)
6 Adler, Mikell Fr PACIFIC (ORE.)
7 Ensinger, Max Fr CLARK (WASH.)
8 Seguin, Cooper So LANE (ORE.) CC

Section 2 of 4  Finals
1 Ness, Caleb So WESTERN OREGON
2 Petersen, Caleb So MT. HOOD (ORE.) CC
3 Waiwaiole, Poki'i So UNATTACHED
4 Williams, Mason Jr WILLAMETTE
5 Cherry, Jonas Jr WILLAMETTE
6 Ackley, Aaden Fr CORBAN (ORE.)
7 Wyman, Tate So OREGON TECH
8 Nix, Anthony Fr LANE (ORE.) CC

Section 3 of 4  Finals
1 Crandall, Myles So WILLAMETTE
2 Knight, Jake Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
3 Pooleon, Tyler Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
4 Huson, Durham So LINFIELD
5 Stevens, Eli Jr OREGON TECH
6 Ashour, Max Sr GEORGE FOX
7 Mihelich, Emmett Fr GEORGE FOX

Section 4 of 4  Finals
4 Martushev, Isaiah Fr WILLAMETTE
5 Allen, Andrew UNATTACHED
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#11  Womens 400 Meters Collegiate
1:00 PM

Section 1 of 4  Finals
1 Lawson, Yesenia Sr MULTNOMAH (ORE.)
2 Gatica Gomez, Angelica Sr PACIFIC (ORE.)
3 Hart, Jessy Sr WESTERN OREGON
4 Roberts, Harriet 11 FALCON TRACK CLUB
5 Humpherys, Tiffany Fr OREGON TECH
6 Smith, Elise Fr UO RUNNING CLUB
7 Silis, Rachelle Jr LINFIELD
8 Brasfield, Taylor Fr WESTERN OREGON

Section 2 of 4  Finals
1 Kline, Haley Fr CORBAN (ORE.)
2 Gates, Karys Fr GEORGE FOX
3 Lee, Kenzie Jr WILLAMETTE
4 Allen, Sydney So CLARK (WASH.)
5 Piscopo, Mia So LANE (ORE.) CC
6 Soto, Callow So LEWIS & CLARK
7 Hayes, Jordan Jr LINFIELD
8 Jones, Isabelle Jr GEORGE FOX

Section 3 of 4  Finals
1 Leonard, Jaden So CLARK (WASH.)
2 Bell, Julianna Fr CORBAN (ORE.)
3 Hernandez, Daisy Fr GEORGE FOX
4 Blatchford, Ava Fr OREGON TECH
5 Fry, Mya Fr WESTERN OREGON
6 Reddy, Karina So PACIFIC (ORE.)
7 Bianchi, Soleil So CLARK (WASH.)

Section 4 of 4  Finals
2 Burnett, Faith So CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
3 Rothman, Josephine Fr CORBAN (ORE.)
4 Zaragoza, Jewelia So SIMPSON (CALIF.)
5 Nanson, Karsyn Fr CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC

#12  Mens 400 Meters Collegiate
1:10 PM

Section 1 of 6  Finals
1 Perry, Mekhi 11 FALCON TRACK CLUB
2 Lucas, Trey Fr SOUTHERN OREGON
3 del Prado, Josiah So WESTERN OREGON
4 Murphy, Brennen So WESTERN OREGON
5 Armstead Jr, Donald (DJ) Jr CORBAN (ORE.)
6 Komagum, Jeremiah So LANE (ORE.) CC
7 Ludes, Marcus So LANE (ORE.) CC
8 Beneventi, Cole Fr WILLAMETTE

Section 2 of 6  Finals
1 Kavanagh, Justin UNATTACHED
2 Doherty, Ryan Jr OREGON TECH
3 Gibson, Finn So WILLAMETTE
4 Heath, Dylan Sr SOUTHERN OREGON
5 Ward, Daniel Fr UNATTACHED
6 Valrey, Dominique So UO RUNNING CLUB
7 Le, Teo So WESTERN OREGON
8 Sohus, Josiah Sr GEORGE FOX

Section 3 of 6  Finals
1 Petersen, Caleb So MT. HOOD (ORE.) CC
2 Woodward, Liam Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
3 Simon, Anthony Sr MULTNOMAH (ORE.)
4 Hoffman, Artem Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
5 Niemi, Luke So LINFIELD
6 Nalls, Marcus Fr WILLAMETTE
7 Hernandez, Jazz Fr GEORGE FOX
8 Almendarez, Justin Sr MULTNOMAH (ORE.)

Section 4 of 6  Finals
1 Veeman, Peter Fr GEORGE FOX
2 Rachal, Mark Fr SIMPSON (CALIF.)
3 Fitch, Isaac Fr MT. HOOD (ORE.) CC
4 Flamoe, Eli So OSU RUNNING CLUB
5 Hatch, Connor Jr GEORGE FOX
6 Denison, Sean So CLARK (WASH.)
7 Mitchell, Joshua Jr WESTERN OREGON
8 Lim, Jevin So PACIFIC (ORE.)

Section 5 of 6  Finals
1 Frazier-Smith, Logan So LINFIELD
2 Abuya, Clivine Fr CLARK (WASH.)
3 Christy, Connor So GEORGE FOX
4 Draghici, Jonathan Fr GEORGE FOX
5 Fuller, Owen Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
6 Young, Griffin Sr LINFIELD
7 Olmos, Aiden Fr PACIFIC (ORE.)
8 Baird, Micah Fr OREGON TECH

Section 6 of 6  Finals
1 Mackay, Ryder So PACIFIC (ORE.)
2 Rivera, Anthony Jr OSU RUNNING CLUB
3 Boyer, Hunter Fr UO RUNNING CLUB
4 Wallace, Rylan Fr MT. HOOD (ORE.) CC
5 Uhirwa, Josh Fr UO RUNNING CLUB
6 Sanchez, Edison So MT. HOOD (ORE.) CC
7 Schwertscharf, William Jr SIMPSON (CALIF.)
8 Blackham, Colton Fr CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
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#13  Womens 100 Meters Collegiate
1:25 PM

Section 1 of 6  Finals
2 Soskis, Sydney Fr OREGON TECH
3 Hawaaboo, Kira So LINFIELD
4 Peabody, Emily Fr CLARK (WASH.)
5 Smith, Elise Fr UO RUNNING CLUB
6 Kuenzi, Kirsten So CORBAN (ORE.)
7 Houg, Tori Jr WESTERN OREGON
8 Krisky, Lilly Fr LANE (ORE.) CC

Section 2 of 6  Finals
1 Johnson, Renee Fr GEORGE FOX
2 Tully, Grace Sr GEORGE FOX
3 Robinson, Tessa Sr LEWIS & CLARK
4 Coleman, Mashani Jr WILLAMETTE
5 Huntsman, Jenna Jr GEORGE FOX
6 Berger, Maddie 11 FALCON TRACK CLUB
7 Azar, Victoria Sr GEORGE FOX
8 Koegler, Greta So PACIFIC (ORE.)

Section 3 of 6  Finals
1 Hammond, Dani Fr PACIFIC (ORE.)
2 Kyser, Faith So LEWIS & CLARK
3 Vidinha, Kimberly So PACIFIC (ORE.)
4 Dufner, Katie So WESTERN OREGON
5 Sincere, Lecia Jr WILLAMETTE
6 Crawford, Emily Jr GEORGE FOX
7 Miele, Kasemsri So UNATTACHED
8 Easterly, Kiera Fr GEORGE FOX

Section 4 of 6  Finals
1 Small, Sophia Fr OREGON TECH
2 Vera, Genave So PACIFIC (ORE.)
3 Campbell, McKenna Fr UNATTACHED
4 Bleeker, Lucy Fr GEORGE FOX
5 Tessen, Alana Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
6 Villanueva, Paige Sr PACIFIC (ORE.)
7 Ramos, Gabby So MT. HOOD (ORE.) CC
8 Gage, Addie Jr WILLAMETTE

Section 5 of 6  Finals
1 Brocious, Molly Jr PACIFIC (ORE.)
2 Brown, Moriyah Fr UO RUNNING CLUB
3 Wilson, Anna Jr GEORGE FOX
4 Larson, Shelby Sr GEORGE FOX
5 Hawkins, Angela Jr GEORGE FOX
6 Hardy, Emma Fr GEORGE FOX
7 Woodruff, Abigail Fr GEORGE FOX
8 Decker, Ava 10 FALCON TRACK CLUB

Section 6 of 6  Finals
2 Wayte, Laura IDEAL PERFORMANCE ATHL...
3 Anderson, Brooke Fr OREGON TECH
4 Cook, Sierra So GEORGE FOX
5 Ang, Jada Fr CORBAN (ORE.)
6 Mihalut, Rachel Fr MT. HOOD (ORE.) CC

#14  Mens 100 Meters Collegiate
1:35 PM

Section 1 of 13  Finals
1 Tabares, Jacob Fr LINFIELD
2 Wakefield, Treyson So CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
3 McDowell, Grant Fr WESTERN OREGON
4 Thompson, Demari Fr WESTERN OREGON
5 Ford, Fredrick Fr UO RUNNING CLUB
6 Dominique, Eliyah So LANE (ORE.) CC
7 Dayton, Charles So LINFIELD
8 Krebs, Benjamin So CORBAN (ORE.)

Section 2 of 13  Finals
1 Stevens, Hunter Fr UNATTACHED
2 Moreland, Romel Sr PACIFIC (ORE.)
3 Leslie, Brodie So CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
4 Davenport, Wesley So LANE (ORE.) CC
5 Ojukwu, John UNATTACHED
6 Hendrix, Amari Sr WESTERN OREGON
7 Collins, J'Quan Jr CLARK (WASH.)
8 Warner, Christian Fr LANE (ORE.) CC

Section 3 of 13  Finals
1 Shields, Kamron Jr PACIFIC (ORE.)
2 Nicholas, Cole Sr GEORGE FOX
3 OAS, Cole So MT. HOOD (ORE.) CC
4 McDonald, Cam'Ron Jr UO RUNNING CLUB
5 Matheney, Tony Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
6 Maier, Ryan So GEORGE FOX
7 Holmberg, Noah So GEORGE FOX
8 Frazier, Owen Fr WESTERN OREGON

Section 4 of 13  Finals
1 Satta-Ellis, Ro'o So PACIFIC (ORE.)
2 Garnett, Chris Fr CLARK (WASH.)
3 Ebinger, Ian Fr CLARK (WASH.)
4 Fritz, Jonathan Jr LEWIS & CLARK
5 Wood, Aiden Fr LEWIS & CLARK
6 Christensen, Liam So LINFIELD
7 Barnes, Tarik So LANE (ORE.) CC
8 Valrey, Dominique So UO RUNNING CLUB

Section 5 of 13  Finals
1 Sheppard, Billy Jr UNATTACHED
2 Campbell, Darrin Fr GEORGE FOX
3 Peters, Peyton So OSU RUNNING CLUB
4 Tarkalson, James So LANE (ORE.) CC
5 Maupin, Will Sr CORBAN (ORE.)
6 Potisuk, Pawat Fr OSU RUNNING CLUB
7 Mecey, Carter Fr LINFIELD
8 Sera, Ian Fr PACIFIC (ORE.)
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Section 6 of 13  Finals (100 Meters Collegiate)
1 Dobie, JJ So PACIFIC (ORE.)
2 Inkster, Hunter Fr SIMPSON (CALIF.)
3 Case, Nicholas So UO RUNNING CLUB
4 Kindell, Mikah Fr SIMPSON (CALIF.)
5 Johnson, Jayden 11 FALCON TRACK CLUB
6 Mwendapole, Jaden Fr LEWIS & CLARK
7 Rodriguez, Rafael Fr GEORGE FOX
8 Johnson, Julian Fr CLARK (WASH.)

Section 7 of 13  Finals
1 Nelson, Luke So GEORGE FOX
2 Ruff, Dominique So SIMPSON (CALIF.)
3 Sanchez, Michael Jr OREGON TECH
4 Marin-Hardy, Brandon Fr CLARK (WASH.)
5 Wittrell, Solomon Sr UNATTACHED
6 Salinas Hernandez, Abimael Fr CORBAN (ORE.)
7 Aboagye, James 12 FALCON TRACK CLUB
8 Acevedo, Salomon Fr OSU RUNNING CLUB

Section 8 of 13  Finals
1 Gurney, Owen Fr GEORGE FOX
2 Williams, Andrew 11 UNATTACHED
3 Rockett, Chaz Fr CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
4 Squires, Jesse So UNATTACHED
5 Owens-Player, A'Lante Fr UO RUNNING CLUB
6 Argubright, Elijah Fr GEORGE FOX
7 Ramon, Gotti Fr CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
8 Sorenson, Payton Fr LINFIELD

Section 9 of 13  Finals
1 Smoot, Toby Fr CLARK (WASH.)
2 Aguilar, Kaden Fr GEORGE FOX
3 Potter, Elijah Sr GEORGE FOX
4 Iteriteka, Aristide So UNATTACHED
5 Rodriguez, Gabe Fr GEORGE FOX
6 Li, Ngai UNATTACHED
7 Clark, Ezra Fr GEORGE FOX
8 Miller, Kyle So LINFIELD

Section 10 of 13  Finals
1 Fordham, Jayden Sr PACIFIC (ORE.)
2 Tupamahu, Norman Fr GEORGE FOX
3 Hoff, Lucas Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
4 Teal, Bryson Fr OREGON TECH
5 Nuno, Issac Fr UO RUNNING CLUB
6 Chang, Dorkhan GHOST
7 Lesperance, Gabriel 10 FALCON TRACK CLUB
8 Galutira, Cameron Jr PACIFIC (ORE.)

Section 11 of 13  Finals
1 Hildalgo, Isaiah Jr SOUTHERN OREGON
2 Gantala, Keegan Fr GEORGE FOX
3 DeVore, Austin So PACIFIC (ORE.)
4 Hankel, Isaac Fr GEORGE FOX
5 Spacal, Pilate UNATTACHED
7 Kent, Braden Sr PACIFIC (ORE.)
8 Salisbury, Anthony Sr CORBAN (ORE.)

Section 12 of 13  Finals (100 Meters Collegiate)
1 Martinez, Carlos Jr SIMPSON (CALIF.)
2 Uhirwa, Josh Fr UO RUNNING CLUB
3 Sikkema, Zeke Jr GEORGE FOX
4 Davis, Kirk So OSU RUNNING CLUB
5 Hoffman, Ryan Fr UNATTACHED
6 Faulkner, Nathan Fr UO RUNNING CLUB
7 Allen, Andrew UNATTACHED
8 Bate, Landon Fr UNATTACHED

Section 13 of 13  Finals
2 Reyna, Genaro So SISKIYOUS
3 Lucas, Asher Fr SISKIYOUS
4 Anderson, Kynan Fr GEORGE FOX
5 Lull, Josh Sr GEORGE FOX
6 Trenbeath, Robin Fr SISKIYOUS

#15  Womens 800 Meters Collegiate
2:00 PM

Section 1 of 4  Finals
1 6A Rising, Ellie Sr GEORGE FOX
2 7A Gonzales, Annalise Jr GEORGE FOX
3 5A JONES, SONJA 12 UNATTACHED
4 8A Bikle, Anna Jr WILLAMETTE
5 4A Wilber, Allie Sr GEORGE FOX
6 9A Taylor, Natalie Sr PACIFIC (ORE.)
7 3A Ortega, Lauren Fr PACIFIC (ORE.)
8 10A Reside, Miriam Jr LEWIS & CLARK
9 2A Wingo, Katie Jr WILLAMETTE

Section 2 of 4  Finals
1 6A Borchert, Reese Fr GEORGE FOX
2 7A Killorn, Shaelee So CORBAN (ORE.)
3 5A Duxbury, Iris Sr UO RUNNING CLUB
4 8A Lemus, Goya Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.)...
5 4A Cota, Nadia So LEWIS & CLARK
6 9A Weiler, Scottie Fr CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
7 3A Halvorson, Eva Fr GEORGE FOX
8 10A Carr, Aubree So GEORGE FOX
9 2A Parsons, Saundra So LANE (ORE.) CC
10 11A Briggs, Katie Jr WILLAMETTE
11 1A Olver, Mackenzie Fr LEWIS & CLARK

Section 3 of 4  Finals
1 6A Hasl, Hayley Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.)...
2 7A Zurla, Melissa So LEWIS & CLARK
3 5A Nussbaumer, Emma 10 FALCON TRACK CLUB
4 8A Bueckert, Chalis Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
5 4A West, Evonna Fr OSU RUNNING CLUB
6 9A Conroy, Maeva Fr LEWIS & CLARK
7 3A Jentzsch, Ashley So SOUTHERN OREGON
8 10A Dawkins, Grace Fr CORBAN (ORE.)
9 2A Tomhave, Talia Fr LEWIS & CLARK
10 11A Lindberg, Emalie Fr CORBAN (ORE.)
11 1A Luu, Leilani Jr WILLAMETTE
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Section 4 of 4  Finals (800 Meters Collegiate)
1 6A Goodman, Harmony So LANE (ORE.) CC
2 7A Reyes, Bella 9 FALCON TRACK CLUB
3 5A Rusher, Kylee Fr CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
4 8A Brennan, Jennifer IDEAL PERFORMANCE AT...
5 4A Johnson, Mary IDEAL PERFORMANCE AT...
6 9A Goebel, Kristen Sr OSU RUNNING CLUB
7 3A Sather, Dania Fr UO RUNNING CLUB
8 10A Wilson, Hannah Fr MT. HOOD (ORE.) CC
9 2A Tetro, Karlie Fr CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
10 11A Nanson, Karsyn Fr CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
11 1A Combs, Madyson Fr CORBAN (ORE.)

#16  Mens 800 Meters Collegiate
2:15 PM

Section 1 of 5  Finals
1 6A Lee, Braydon So CORBAN (ORE.)
2 7A Trefry, Larry So GEORGE FOX
3 5A Doddington, Caleb Fr GEORGE FOX
4 8A Miller, Noa Sr MULTNOMAH (ORE.)
5 4A Bergevin, Liam So WILLAMETTE
6 9A Clark, David ROSE CITY TRACK CLUB
7 3A Dear, Rami Sr LOS LOBOS
8 10A Blandini, Raphael So SOUTHERN OREGON
9 2A Glazier, Nathan Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
10 11A Fisher, Peyton Fr PACIFIC (ORE.)
11 1A Morrow, Gabriel So PORTLAND

Section 2 of 5  Finals
1 6A Watkins, Fredrick Jr MULTNOMAH (ORE.)
2 7A King, Simon Fr GEORGE FOX
3 5A Grabowski, Calvin Fr OSU RUNNING CLUB
4 8A Almendarez, Justin Sr MULTNOMAH (ORE.)
5 4A Olsen, Mason Jr OSU RUNNING CLUB
6 9A Sohus, Ethan So GEORGE FOX
7 3A Sandlin, Jack Fr GEORGE FOX
8 10A May, Sam Jr GEORGE FOX
9 2A Teasdale, Kiernan Fr OREGON TECH
10 11A Taylor, Finley So OSU RUNNING CLUB
11 1A Humphreys, Gavin Fr GEORGE FOX
12 12A Viergets, Even UNATTACHED

Section 3 of 5  Finals
2 7A Aguilar, Kaden Fr GEORGE FOX
3 5A Page, Carson Fr OREGON TECH
4 8A Garcia, Sam So LEWIS & CLARK
5 4A Cowee, Jett Fr PACIFIC (ORE.)
6 9A Lewandowski, Tommy Fr GEORGE FOX
7 3A Smith, Caden Fr GEORGE FOX
8 10A Woodcock, Kyle So UNATTACHED
9 2A Wu, Jordan So LEWIS & CLARK
10 11A Graham, Preston So PACIFIC (ORE.)
11 1A Johnston, Robbie Fr LANE (ORE.) CC

Section 4 of 5  Finals
1 6A O'Neal, Henry 12 FLYING DONKEY XCTF
2 7A Stancescu, Vlad So OSU RUNNING CLUB
3 5A Salsedo, Cade Fr SIMPSON (CALIF.)
4 8A Kemp, Grady So UO RUNNING CLUB
5 4A Strom, Bodie Fr CORBAN (ORE.)
6 9A Harzmann, Dustin Fr WILLAMETTE
7 3A Lahusky, Jordan Jr LEWIS & CLARK
8 10A Donis, Aiden 12 FALCON TRACK CLUB
9 2A Wakabayashi, Noah Fr PACIFIC (ORE.)
10 11A Mahoney, Owen So CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
11 1A O'Neill, Ananda Fr PACIFIC (ORE.)
12 12A Friesen, Talbot So CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC

Section 5 of 5  Finals
1 6A DeVault, Luke So CORBAN (ORE.)
2 7A Fitch, Isaac Fr MT. HOOD (ORE.) CC
3 5A Sanchez, Edison So MT. HOOD (ORE.) CC
4 8A Radecki, Roman 12 FLYING DONKEY XCTF
5 4A Wiles, Chase 12 FALCON TRACK CLUB
6 9A Wallace, Rylan Fr MT. HOOD (ORE.) CC
7 3A Curl, Ashton So UO RUNNING CLUB
8 10A Rachal, Mark Fr SIMPSON (CALIF.)
9 2A Lee, Emmett 9 UNATTACHED
10 11A Viramontez, Matthew Fr SIMPSON (CALIF.)
11 1A Weigel, Brayden Jr OSU RUNNING CLUB
12 12A Wong, Kaden 9 UNATTACHED
13 6B Kurkinen, Cyrus Fr MT. HOOD (ORE.) CC

#17  Womens 400m Hurdles Collegiate
2:50 PM

Section 1 of 3  Finals
1 Miller, Sage Jr WILLAMETTE
2 Money, Sarah Fr CLARK (WASH.)
3 Everson, Lily Jr OREGON TECH
4 Coleman, Mashani Jr WILLAMETTE
5 Thornton, Katherine Sr WILLAMETTE
6 Freudenthal, Gracie Sr SOUTHERN OREGON
7 Freimuth, Natalia Fr LINFIELD
8 Hirte, Kristi Sr CORBAN (ORE.)

Section 2 of 3  Finals
1 Klopcic, Lauren So LINFIELD
2 Flatt, Klaira Jr LINFIELD
3 Chronister, Kaliyah 12 FALCON TRACK CLUB
4 Mayberry, Carolyn So LEWIS & CLARK
5 Esperanza, Sydney Fr PACIFIC (ORE.)
6 Ammirati, Juniper Fr WILLAMETTE
7 Phillips, Olivia Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
8 Folkerts, Terra Fr LANE (ORE.) CC

Section 3 of 3  Finals
3 Field, Nico Fr CLARK (WASH.)
4 Fuller, Madison So GEORGE FOX
5 Richeson, Mandy Fr CLARK (WASH.)
6 Weber, Abigail Jr GEORGE FOX
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#18  Mens 400m Hurdles Collegiate
3:10 PM

Section 1 of 4  Finals
1 Reusze, Alexander Fr SIMPSON (CALIF.)
2 Williams, Mason Jr WILLAMETTE
3 OAS, Cole So MT. HOOD (ORE.) CC
4 Williamdyke, Koynn Fr CLARK (WASH.)
5 Ensinger, Max Fr CLARK (WASH.)
6 Petersen, Caleb So MT. HOOD (ORE.) CC
7 King, Elijah So WESTERN OREGON
8 Newton, Rogue Fr SOUTHERN OREGON

Section 2 of 4  Finals
1 Crandall, Myles So WILLAMETTE
2 Graham, Caleb So WILLAMETTE
3 Ackley, Aaden Fr CORBAN (ORE.)
4 Cherry, Jonas Jr WILLAMETTE
5 Bassett, Loic So CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
6 Seguin, Cooper So LANE (ORE.) CC
7 Nivala, Matthew So WILLAMETTE
8 Ward, Daniel Fr UNATTACHED

Section 3 of 4  Finals
1 Lee, Emmett 9 UNATTACHED
2 Waiwaiole, Poki'i So UNATTACHED
3 Gonzales, Kayden Jr WILLAMETTE
4 Pooleon, Tyler Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
5 Anderson, Kynan Fr GEORGE FOX
6 Speakthunder, Brison Fr WILLAMETTE
7 Allen, Andrew UNATTACHED

Section 4 of 4  Finals
3 McQuain, Jackson So CLARK (WASH.)
4 Thomson, Aksel Fr GEORGE FOX
5 Bonilla, Abner Fr UNATTACHED

#19  Womens 200 Meters Collegiate
3:30 PM

Section 1 of 7  Finals
1 Bahati, Ayahna Sr GEORGE FOX
2 Hawaaboo, Kira So LINFIELD
3 Thompson, Nerissa Jr WESTERN OREGON
4 Iverson, Olivia Jr LANE (ORE.) CC
5 Smith, Elise Fr UO RUNNING CLUB
6 Silis, Rachelle Jr LINFIELD
7 Hart, Jessy Sr WESTERN OREGON
8 Houg, Tori Jr WESTERN OREGON

Section 2 of 7  Finals
1 Gates, Karys Fr GEORGE FOX
2 Peabody, Emily Fr CLARK (WASH.)
3 Lawson, Yesenia Sr MULTNOMAH (ORE.)
4 Berger, Maddie 11 FALCON TRACK CLUB
5 Brasfield, Taylor Fr WESTERN OREGON
6 Krisky, Lilly Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
7 Robinson, Tessa Sr LEWIS & CLARK
8 Lee, Kenzie Jr WILLAMETTE

Section 3 of 7  Finals
1 Hayes, Jordan Jr LINFIELD
2 Jones, Isabelle Jr GEORGE FOX
3 Davenport, Mallory Fr CLARK (WASH.)
4 Allen, Sydney So CLARK (WASH.)
5 Roberts, Harriet 11 FALCON TRACK CLUB
6 Thompson, Ella Fr WILLAMETTE
7 Soto, Callow So LEWIS & CLARK
8 Piscopo, Mia So LANE (ORE.) CC

Section 4 of 7  Finals
1 Ness, Avery So UNATTACHED
2 Easterly, Kiera Fr GEORGE FOX
3 Morgan, Kayla Jr CORBAN (ORE.)
4 Koegler, Greta So PACIFIC (ORE.)
5 Goulet, Andrea Jr CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
6 Dufner, Katie So WESTERN OREGON
7 Kline, Haley Fr CORBAN (ORE.)
8 Miele, Kasemsri So UNATTACHED

Section 5 of 7  Finals
1 Schreffler, Ava Fr PACIFIC (ORE.)
2 Vidinha, Kimberly So PACIFIC (ORE.)
3 Kyser, Faith So LEWIS & CLARK
4 Leonard, Jaden So CLARK (WASH.)
5 Decker, Ava 10 FALCON TRACK CLUB
7 Campbell, McKenna Fr UNATTACHED
8 Brown, Moriyah Fr UO RUNNING CLUB

Section 6 of 7  Finals
2 Reddy, Karina So PACIFIC (ORE.)
3 Brocious, Molly Jr PACIFIC (ORE.)
4 Raasch, Isabelle Jr MULTNOMAH (ORE.)
5 Snyder, Erica Jr WILLAMETTE
6 VanDeventer, Ellie Fr PACIFIC (ORE.)
7 Zaragoza, Jewelia So SIMPSON (CALIF.)

Section 7 of 7  Finals
3 Ramos, Gabby So MT. HOOD (ORE.) CC
4 Mihalut, Rachel Fr MT. HOOD (ORE.) CC
5 Hernandez, Daisy Fr GEORGE FOX
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#21  Womens 5000 Meters Collegiate
4:05 PM

Section 1 of 1  Finals
1 Wosachlo, DeAsia Sr MULTNOMAH (ORE.)
2 Stednick, Leah Sr LINFIELD
3 Brethower, Cris Sr PACIFIC (ORE.)
4 Beightol, Mia Fr CLARK (WASH.)
5 Tranby, Hannah Jr GEORGE FOX
6 Parsons, Saundra So LANE (ORE.) CC
7 Boddy, Morgan So PACIFIC (ORE.)
8 McElfatrick, Liberty So LINFIELD
9 Cook, Chloe So GEORGE FOX
10 Borchert, Reese Fr GEORGE FOX
11 Childers, Charis So OREGON TECH
12 Scull, Juliana Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
13 Krull, Alena Jr PACIFIC (ORE.)
14 Childers, Corinne So OREGON TECH
15 Lemus, Goya Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC

#22  Mens 5000 Meters Collegiate
4:35 PM

Section 1 of 2  Finals
1 Tierney, Henry Jr PACIFIC (ORE.)
2 Davenport, Isaac Fr GEORGE FOX
3 Krueger, Eli Fr GEORGE FOX
4 Yates, Carter 11 UNATTACHED
5 Shin, Jacob Fr GEORGE FOX
6 Davis, Tyler So LANE (ORE.) CC
7 Houchen, Carson Sr UO RUNNING CLUB
8 Preston, Tychon Sr OREGON TECH
9 Hamilton, Nate Fr GEORGE FOX
10 Sclair, Jack Fr GEORGE FOX
11 Hildenbrand, Caden So GEORGE FOX
12 Abraham, Trent Fr SOUTHERN OREGON
13 Reischel, Chris UNATTACHED
14 Markelz, Evan So LEWIS & CLARK
15 Harrison, Devin So LINFIELD
16 Woodward, Tate Fr PACIFIC (ORE.)

Section 2 of 2  Finals
1 Page, Charlie So LANE (ORE.) CC
2 Kimball, Erik Fr OSU RUNNING CLUB
3 Boswell, Malcolm Jr OSU RUNNING CLUB
4 Gordon, Finn Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
5 Weimer, Brycen So MT. HOOD (ORE.) CC
6 Duff-Estrada, Hestin Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
7 Wenger, Eli Fr OSU RUNNING CLUB
8 Olivera, Robert UNATTACHED
9 Masuko, Carlos Sr PACIFIC (ORE.)
10 Tomlin, Forrest So TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
11 Lamb, Conner Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
12 Eves, Kadyn Sr PACIFIC (ORE.)
13 Lehmann, Bryce So LANE (ORE.) CC
14 Puppo, Logan Fr UNATTACHED
15 Mastrude, Seth Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
16 Yamamoto, Reese Sr PACIFIC (ORE.)
17 Rios, JJ Fr UO RUNNING CLUB

#23  Womens 4x400 Relay Collegiate
5:00 PM

Section 1 of 2  Finals
1 FALCON TRACK CLUB 'A'

1) Roberts, Harriet 2) Chronister, Kaliyah
3) Berger, Maddie 4) Decker, Ava

2 GEORGE FOX 'B'
1) Wilber, Allie 2) Tranby, Hannah
3) Cook, Chloe 4) Halvorson, Eva

3 LANE (ORE.) CC 'A'
1) Crain, Mckenna 2) Krisky, Lilly
3) Piscopo, Mia 4) Iverson, Olivia

4 GEORGE FOX 'A'
1) Jones, Isabelle 2) Gonzales, Annalise
3) Leita, Marcella 4) Rising, Ellie

5 LINFIELD 'A'
1) Hayes, Jordan 2) Silis, Rachelle
3) Hawaaboo, Kira

6 PACIFIC (ORE.) 'A'
1) Schreffler, Ava 2) Taylor, Natalie
3) Lucero, Jordan 4) Ortega, Lauren

7 OREGON TECH 'A'
1) Soskis, Sydney 2) Donovan, Mckenna
3) Everson, Lily 4) Humpherys, Tiffany
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Section 2 of 2  Finals (4x400 Relay Collegiate)
3 LINFIELD 'B'

1) Flatt, Klaira 2) Freimuth, Natalia
3) Taylor, Jayden 4) Stednick, Leah

4 CLARK (WASH.) 'A'
1) Schierscher, Sadie 2) Shimko, Vaughn
3) Taylor, Kennedy 4) Field, Nico

5 CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC 'A'
1) Matheson, Erin 2) Burnett, Faith
3) Blevins, Katey 4) Goulet, Andrea

#24  Mens 4x400 Relay Collegiate
5:15 PM

Section 1 of 2  Finals
1 GEORGE FOX 'B'

1) Sohus, Josiah 2) Stockwell, Carson
3) May, Sam 4) Trefry, Larry

2 LANE (ORE.) CC 'A'
1) Dominique, Eliyah 2) Komagum, Jeremiah
3) Ludes, Marcus 4) Hoffman, Artem

3 PACIFIC (ORE.) 'A'
1) Wakabayashi, Noah 2) Graham, Preston
3) Cowee, Jett 4) Bradbury, Cruz

4 LINFIELD 'A'
1) Dooley, Conner 2) Christensen, Liam
3) Niemi, Luke 4) Tabares, Jacob

5 SOUTHERN OREGON 'A'
1) Heath, Dylan 2) Blandini, Raphael
3) Newton, Rogue 4) Lucas, Trey

6 PACIFIC (ORE.) 'B'
1) Heinze, Alexander 2) Lim, Jevin
3) Matsuura, Matthew 4) Adler, Mikell

7 CLARK (WASH.) 'A'
1) Ensinger, Max 2) Ebinger, Ian
3) Marin-Hardy, Brandon 4) Williamdyke, Koynn

8 GEORGE FOX 'A'
1) Sandlin, Jack 2) King, Simon
3) Lewandowski, Tommy 4) Doddington, Caleb

Section 2 of 2  Finals
1 CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC 'B'

1) Villanueva, Omar 2) Mahoney, Owen
3) Ramon, Gotti 4) Friesen, Talbot

2 OSU RUNNING CLUB 'B'
1) Roldan, Rafael 2) Grabowski, Calvin
3) Flamoe, Eli 4) Peters, Peyton

3 CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC 'A'
1) Wakefield, Treyson 2) Bassett, Loic
3) Rockett, Chaz 4) Leslie, Brodie

4 OREGON TECH 'A'
1) Doherty, Ryan 2) Byers, Joseph
3) Wyman, Tate 4) Stevens, Eli

5 FALCON TRACK CLUB 'A'
1) Perry, Mekhi 2) Donis, Aiden
3) Johnson, Jayden 4) Aboagye, James

6 MT. HOOD (ORE.) CC 'A'
1) Petersen, Caleb 2) Kurkinen, Cyrus
3) Fitch, Isaac 4) OAS, Cole

7 OSU RUNNING CLUB 'A'
1) Davis, Kirk 2) Acevedo, Salomon
3) McArthur, Layne 4) Stancescu, Vlad

#27  Womens Pole Vault Collegiate
11:00 AM

Flight 1 of 1  Finals
1 Matheson, Erin Fr CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
3 Richardson, Brianna Fr LINFIELD
4 Lauterbach, Naomi Fr LINFIELD
5 Wilson, Hannah Fr MT. HOOD (ORE.) CC
6 Davenport, Mallory Fr CLARK (WASH.)
7 Gay, Holly Fr PACIFIC (ORE.)
8 Cook, Sierra So GEORGE FOX
9 Field, Nico Fr CLARK (WASH.)
10 Brannan, Teslin Fr LINFIELD
11 Waddell, Johnna So CORBAN (ORE.)
12 McGee, Becca Fr OREGON TECH
13 Nastri, Leah Sr CORBAN (ORE.)
14 Lemeza, Alecia So WESTERN OREGON
15 Strand, Carley So OREGON STATE
16 Zamora-Mercado, Isabel Fr WESTERN OREGON
17 Woodruff, Abigail Fr GEORGE FOX
18 Wilson, Anna Jr GEORGE FOX
19 Hansen, Gabi Sr SOUTHERN OREGON
20 Paresa, Analissa Fr LINFIELD
21 Perkins, Sydney So SOUTHERN OREGON
22 Lancaster, Elizabeth 11 CENTENNIAL EAGLE TRACK...
23 Krantz, Reagan Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
24 Larson, Shelby Sr GEORGE FOX
25 Hawkins, Angela Jr GEORGE FOX
26 Martinez, Katherine Sr SOUTHERN OREGON
27 Tully, Grace Sr GEORGE FOX
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#28  Mens Pole Vault Collegiate

Flight 1 of 1  Finals
1 Vinyard, Justin So PACIFIC (ORE.)
2 Kent, Braden Sr PACIFIC (ORE.)
3 Dobie, JJ So PACIFIC (ORE.)
4 Gramson, Michael Fr CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
5 Ness, Caleb So WESTERN OREGON
6 Dowell, Brayden Fr OREGON TECH
7 Martushev, Isaiah Fr WILLAMETTE
8 Hankel, Isaac Fr GEORGE FOX
9 Argubright, Elijah Fr GEORGE FOX
10 Patzke, Bud So OREGON TECH
11 Shurts, Logan Fr OREGON TECH
12 Staniunas, Phillip So WESTERN OREGON
13 Volk, Elijah Sr PACIFIC (ORE.)
14 Moren, Jarod Sr PACIFIC (ORE.)
15 Gantala, Keegan Fr GEORGE FOX
16 Hoff, Lucas Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
17 Hardley, Tanner Fr CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
18 Sikkema, Zeke Jr GEORGE FOX
19 Brannan, Dakota Fr LINFIELD
20 Sorenson, Keith Sr SOUTHERN OREGON
21 Haider, Griffin Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
22 Nelson, Luke So GEORGE FOX
23 Hooker, Luke So LANE (ORE.) CC
24 Stevens, Eli Jr OREGON TECH
25 Le Bel, Carson Jr SOUTHERN OREGON
26 Selby I, Tyas Fr OREGON TECH
27 Jones, Elijah Jr WILLAMETTE
28 Morehouse, Taylor Jr UNATTACHED

#29  Womens High Jump Collegiate
11:00 AM

Flight 1 of 1  Finals
1 Hawaaboo, Kira So LINFIELD
2 Gould, Sally Fr CLARK (WASH.)
3 McIntosh, Rylee Fr LINFIELD
4 Crain, Mckenna Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
5 Rusher, Kylee Fr CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
6 Hayes, Ashley So LINFIELD
7 Peabody, Emily Fr CLARK (WASH.)
8 Hicks-Oliver, Mia Fr CLARK (WASH.)
9 VanDeventer, Ellie Fr PACIFIC (ORE.)
10 Tiernan, Courtney Jr PACIFIC (ORE.)
11 Box, Breyelle Fr CLARK (WASH.)
12 Hammond, Dani Fr PACIFIC (ORE.)
13 Small, Sophia Fr OREGON TECH
14 Snyder, Erica Jr WILLAMETTE
15 Roberts, Logan Jr LINFIELD
16 Stepp, Whitley Jr WILLAMETTE
17 Morgan, Kayla Jr CORBAN (ORE.)
18 Stevens, Abi Sr SOUTHERN OREGON

#30  Mens High Jump Collegiate

Flight 1 of 1  Finals
1 Swett, Beau Fr CLARK (WASH.)
2 Ramon, Gotti Fr CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
3 Wakefield, Treyson So CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
4 Ammon-Wright, LaDamian Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
5 Brown, Dylan Fr GEORGE FOX
6 Farr, Aidan So CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
7 Cicolani, Dante Fr GEORGE FOX
8 Mackay, Ryder So PACIFIC (ORE.)
9 Patzke, Bud So OREGON TECH
10 Olmstead, Conner So CLARK (WASH.)
11 Shurts, Logan Fr OREGON TECH
12 Day, Hayden So CLARK (WASH.)
13 Hoff, Lucas Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
14 Troeh, Andrew Jr LINFIELD
15 Irby, Kalil So CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
16 Oliver, Liam Jr SIMPSON (CALIF.)
17 Le Bel, Carson Jr SOUTHERN OREGON
18 McCleary, Kyler Fr LANE (ORE.) CC

#31  Womens Triple Jump Collegiate

Flight 1 of 2  Finals
1 McIntosh, Rylee Fr LINFIELD
2 Smith, Sadie Fr CORBAN (ORE.)
3 Box, Breyelle Fr CLARK (WASH.)
4 Wise-Cruz, Pyper So LANE (ORE.) CC
5 Klopcic, Lauren So LINFIELD
6 Howard, Janae Fr WILLAMETTE
7 Olson, Sophia Jr GEORGE FOX
8 Ness, Avery So UNATTACHED
9 Bleeker, Lucy Fr GEORGE FOX

Flight 2 of 2  Finals
1 Williams, Salah So WILLAMETTE
2 Small, Sophia Fr OREGON TECH
3 Lemeza, Alecia So WESTERN OREGON
4 Farmer, Kyesha Fr GEORGE FOX
5 Cruz, April Fr CLARK (WASH.)
6 Azar, Victoria Sr GEORGE FOX
7 Roberts, Jordan Jr LINFIELD
8 Wendring, Sadie So WESTERN OREGON
9 Mcarthur, Amanda Fr WILLAMETTE
10 LaPan, Aja Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
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#32  Mens Triple Jump Collegiate

Flight 1 of 2  Finals
1 Adams, Kris Fr LEWIS & CLARK
2 Seiler, Anthony Fr SISKIYOUS
3 Swett, Beau Fr CLARK (WASH.)
4 Cunningham, Justice Fr MT. HOOD (ORE.) CC
5 Rupp, Isaiah Fr LINFIELD
6 Pruitt, Raylond Sr PACIFIC (ORE.)
7 Farr, Aidan So CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
8 Burk, Hadyn Fr OREGON TECH
9 Owens, Devin Fr WILLAMETTE
10 Hanowell, Gibson Fr WILLAMETTE
11 Iteriteka, Aristide So UNATTACHED
12 Cicolani, Dante Fr GEORGE FOX
13 Leader, Cole Fr OREGON TECH
14 Cook, Jackson So CORBAN (ORE.)

Flight 2 of 2  Finals
1 Iwata, Ryder Fr LINFIELD
2 Bennett, Luke Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
3 Flechtner, Izrahiah Fr CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
4 Fields, Elijah Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
5 Fordham, Jayden Sr PACIFIC (ORE.)
6 Flamoe, Eli So OSU RUNNING CLUB
7 Satta-Ellis, Ro'o So PACIFIC (ORE.)
8 Hill, Taeven Fr CLARK (WASH.)
9 Ammon-Wright, LaDamian Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
10 Pierson, Drew So GEORGE FOX
11 Nix, Anthony Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
12 Mcarthur, Kaleb Jr WILLAMETTE
13 Menguita, Micah Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
14 Holland, JaQuieze Fr SOUTHERN OREGON
15 Owens-Player, A'Lante Fr UO RUNNING CLUB

#33  Womens Long Jump Collegiate
10:00 AM

Flight 1 of 3  Finals
1 Roberts, Jordan Jr LINFIELD
2 Blevins, Katey Fr CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
3 Williams, Salah So WILLAMETTE
4 Smith, Sadie Fr CORBAN (ORE.)
5 Matic, Gabriella Fr LINFIELD
6 Davis, Anli Jr LEWIS & CLARK
7 Vera, Genave So PACIFIC (ORE.)
8 Hardy, Emma Fr GEORGE FOX
9 Tiernan, Courtney Jr PACIFIC (ORE.)
10 Pile, Nia Jr LEWIS & CLARK
11 Johnson, Renee Fr GEORGE FOX
12 Howard, Janae Fr WILLAMETTE
13 Phillips, Olivia Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
14 Johnstone, Savannah Fr GEORGE FOX
15 Hawaaboo, Kira So LINFIELD

Flight 2 of 3  Finals
1 Langenberg, Natalie Fr GEORGE FOX
2 Ness, Avery So UNATTACHED
3 Olson, Sophia Jr GEORGE FOX
4 Goulet, Andrea Jr CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
5 Stepp, Whitley Jr WILLAMETTE
6 Mcarthur, Amanda Fr WILLAMETTE
7 Raasch, Isabelle Jr MULTNOMAH (ORE.)
8 Box, Breyelle Fr CLARK (WASH.)
9 Farmer, Kyesha Fr GEORGE FOX
10 Bleeker, Lucy Fr GEORGE FOX
11 Wise-Cruz, Pyper So LANE (ORE.) CC
12 Singh, Jonette So PACIFIC (ORE.)
13 Cruz, April Fr CLARK (WASH.)

Flight 3 of 3  Finals
1 Gould, Sally Fr CLARK (WASH.)
2 Wendring, Sadie So WESTERN OREGON
3 Dinh, Rose So LEWIS & CLARK
4 Crawford, Emily Jr GEORGE FOX
5 Tessen, Alana Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
6 Thompson, Ella Fr WILLAMETTE
7 Kuenzi, Kirsten So CORBAN (ORE.)
8 Chronister, Kaliyah 12 FALCON TRACK CLUB
9 Huntsman, Jenna Jr GEORGE FOX
10 Donovan, Mckenna Fr OREGON TECH
11 LaPan, Aja Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
12 Hicks-Oliver, Mia Fr CLARK (WASH.)
13 Azar, Victoria Sr GEORGE FOX

#34  Mens Long Jump Collegiate
10:00 AM

Flight 1 of 4  Finals
1 Shields, Kamron Jr PACIFIC (ORE.)
2 Trenbeath, Robin Fr SISKIYOUS
3 Ruff, Dominique So SIMPSON (CALIF.)
4 Cunningham, Justice Fr MT. HOOD (ORE.) CC
5 Kindell, Mikah Fr SIMPSON (CALIF.)
6 Seiler, Anthony Fr SISKIYOUS
7 Teal, Bryson Fr OREGON TECH
8 Tupamahu, Norman Fr GEORGE FOX
9 Hoffman, Ryan Fr UNATTACHED
10 Wood, Benjamin Fr OSU RUNNING CLUB
11 Rupp, Isaiah Fr LINFIELD
12 Clark, Ezra Fr GEORGE FOX
13 Hardie, Kala Fr LINFIELD
14 Mihelich, Emmett Fr GEORGE FOX
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Flight 2 of 4  Finals (Long Jump Collegiate)
1 Ramon, Gotti Fr CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
2 Iwata, Ryder Fr LINFIELD
3 Harden, Clate Fr WILLAMETTE
4 Pruitt, Raylond Sr PACIFIC (ORE.)
5 Martushev, Isaiah Fr WILLAMETTE
6 Case, Nicholas So UO RUNNING CLUB
7 Farr, Aidan So CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
8 Iteriteka, Aristide So UNATTACHED
9 Huson, Durham So LINFIELD
10 Owens, Devin Fr WILLAMETTE
11 Miller, Kyle So LINFIELD
12 Mecey, Carter Fr LINFIELD
13 Leader, Cole Fr OREGON TECH
14 McMillan, Tom Sr GEORGE FOX

Flight 3 of 4  Finals
1 Knight, Jake Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
2 Fields, Elijah Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
3 Adams, Kris Fr LEWIS & CLARK
4 Crandall, Myles So WILLAMETTE
5 Brewer, Luke So GEORGE FOX
6 Day, Hayden So CLARK (WASH.)
7 Hanowell, Gibson Fr WILLAMETTE
8 Troeh, Andrew Jr LINFIELD
9 Menguita, Micah Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
10 Bledsoe, Hunter So GEORGE FOX
11 Brown, Dylan Fr GEORGE FOX
12 Galutira, Cameron Jr PACIFIC (ORE.)
13 Hoff, Lucas Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
14 Pooleon, Tyler Fr LANE (ORE.) CC

Flight 4 of 4  Finals
1 Bennett, Luke Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
2 Herber, Tate Fr WESTERN OREGON
3 Hill, Taeven Fr CLARK (WASH.)
4 Oliver, Liam Jr SIMPSON (CALIF.)
5 Flechtner, Izrahiah Fr CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
6 Nix, Anthony Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
7 Collins, J'Quan Jr CLARK (WASH.)
8 Holland, JaQuieze Fr SOUTHERN OREGON
9 Miller, Ryan Jr PACIFIC (ORE.)
10 White, Niko Fr WILLAMETTE
11 Matheney, Tony Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
12 Smith, Blake Jr GEORGE FOX
13 Owens-Player, A'Lante Fr UO RUNNING CLUB
14 Ford, Fredrick Fr UO RUNNING CLUB
15 Mcarthur, Kaleb Jr WILLAMETTE

#35  Womens Hammer Collegiate

Flight 1 of 3  Finals
1 Casseus, Raynija Fr SIMPSON (CALIF.)
2 Oliver, Isabella Fr SIMPSON (CALIF.)
3 Siliga, Islee Fr LINFIELD
4 Ybarra, Morgan So LINFIELD
5 Mattson, Kieryann So LINFIELD
6 Dannen, Sadie So LINFIELD
7 McCoy Harmon, Piper Jr LEWIS & CLARK
8 Detlor, Ellia 11 EAGLES ELITE TRACK CLUB...
9 Brika, Michee Jr LEWIS & CLARK
10 Hussein, Nabaa Fr CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
11 Bickford, Tarrah So OREGON TECH
12 Besa, Lillian So LEWIS & CLARK
13 Gerber-Perham, Brooke Sr PACIFIC (ORE.)

Flight 2 of 3  Finals
1 Hosford, Talia Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
2 Osborne, Henri Fr WILLAMETTE
3 Moss, Clair Fr LINFIELD
4 Singleton, Divinity So LEWIS & CLARK
5 Detlor, Adilynn 10 EAGLES ELITE TRACK CLUB...
6 Jacobson, Olivia Fr WILLAMETTE
7 Eppley, McKenna So GEORGE FOX
8 Apio, Kaiona Sr WILLAMETTE
9 Flatt, Klaira Jr LINFIELD
10 Polamalu, Ta'eleese So LANE (ORE.) CC
11 Aune, Alyssa Fr CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
12 Hall, Stella So LANE (ORE.) CC
13 Clifford, Grace Fr GEORGE FOX

Flight 3 of 3  Finals
1 Mugo-Wainaina, Candice Fr GEORGE FOX
2 Pacheco, Esmeralda So CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
3 Wengener, Addie Sr GEORGE FOX
4 Bitler, Emily Jr OREGON TECH
5 Hebert, Alexis Fr UNATTACHED
6 Longfellow, Emma So CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
7 Restrepo, Nicole Jr UNATTACHED
8 Hulke, Sophie Fr LINFIELD
9 Roberts, Evan Fr GEORGE FOX
10 MacPherson-Cearns, Brenna Jr CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
11 Tata-Rodrigues, Gabrielle Sr CORBAN (ORE.)
12 Tuiolemotu, Makayla Jr PACIFIC (ORE.)
13 Greely, Ilyhia Sr SOUTHERN OREGON
14 Grant, Tenley Sr WILLAMETTE
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#36  Mens Hammer Collegiate
10:00 AM

Flight 1 of 3  Finals
1 Paxton, Kyan Fr PACIFIC (ORE.)
2 Haag, Tristen Fr PACIFIC (ORE.)
3 McGraw, Rylan Fr GEORGE FOX
4 Stanley, Liam So LEWIS & CLARK
5 Potts, Nick Jr PACIFIC (ORE.)
6 Kipp, Karch So CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
7 Judd, Ian Fr GEORGE FOX
8 Mola, Eli Fr WILLAMETTE
9 Tyrin, Noah Fr PACIFIC (ORE.)
10 Le, Riley Fr MT. HOOD (ORE.) CC
11 Davidson, James Fr CORBAN (ORE.)

Flight 2 of 3  Finals
1 Chase, Luke Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
2 Aliifua, Judah Jr WILLAMETTE
3 Cachuela, Shyson So LINFIELD
4 Potter, Erik Fr GEORGE FOX
5 Snodgrass, Austin Fr WILLAMETTE
6 McCarty, Drew Fr CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
7 Dardis, Aden So CORBAN (ORE.)
8 Aman, Ethan Fr CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
9 Hill, Benjamin Fr WESTERN OREGON
10 Gonzales, Hunter Fr GEORGE FOX
11 Hisey, Parker Jr WILLAMETTE

Flight 3 of 3  Finals
1 Bennett, Derrick Sr SOUTHERN OREGON
2 Sekiguchi, Kaizen So LANE (ORE.) CC
3 Morales, Daniel Jr GEORGE FOX
4 Smith, Ryan Jr UNATTACHED
5 Howard, Jaxson 11 AMITY TRACK
6 Olsen, Nick Sr LINFIELD
7 Seaders, Cole So LANE (ORE.) CC
8 Ward, Steven Fr CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
9 Slaughter, Hayden Fr CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
10 fleming, Hadyn Fr CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
11 Bashioum, Roan So WILLAMETTE

#37  Womens Javelin Collegiate

Flight 1 of 3  Finals
1 Alvillar, Jennifer Jr MULTNOMAH (ORE.)
2 Thompson, Ella Fr WILLAMETTE
3 Griffith, Lisa Fr MT. HOOD (ORE.) CC
4 Gould, Sally Fr CLARK (WASH.)
5 Wilson, Hannah Fr MT. HOOD (ORE.) CC
6 Zaragoza, Jewelia So SIMPSON (CALIF.)
7 Blevins, Katey Fr CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
8 Tiernan, Courtney Jr PACIFIC (ORE.)
9 Richardson, Jessica Fr CLARK (WASH.)
10 Aleo, Elizabeth Jr SIMPSON (CALIF.)
11 Martin, Sophia Fr CLARK (WASH.)
12 Hickman, Jenna Jr PACIFIC (ORE.)

Flight 2 of 3  Finals
1 McGee, Becca Fr OREGON TECH
2 Raasch, Isabelle Jr MULTNOMAH (ORE.)
3 Snyder, Erica Jr WILLAMETTE
4 Ramos, Jozie So OREGON TECH
5 Gamble, Ashley Sr PACIFIC (ORE.)
6 Sabado, Reilyn So LEWIS & CLARK
7 Stevens, Abi Sr SOUTHERN OREGON
8 Mattson, Kieryann So LINFIELD
9 Parangan, Beth So GEORGE FOX
10 Boyd, Olivia Fr WESTERN OREGON
11 Hanson, Ava Fr MT. HOOD (ORE.) CC
12 Shirley, Andrea Fr GEORGE FOX

Flight 3 of 3  Finals
1 Tuiolemotu, Makayla Jr PACIFIC (ORE.)
2 Zehner, Eboni So LINFIELD
3 Perkins, Madi Fr OREGON TECH
4 Sanders, Abigail Sr WESTERN OREGON
5 Miles, Kate So OREGON TECH
6 Apio, Kaiona Sr WILLAMETTE
7 Hughes, Hadley 10 UNATTACHED
8 O'Reilly, Keelyn Sr CORBAN (ORE.)
10 Straus, Madelynn Jr CORBAN (ORE.)
11 Corwin, Ellena Sr GEORGE FOX
12 Krohn, Josephine Sr OREGON

#38  Mens Javelin Collegiate
11:00 AM

Flight 1 of 3  Finals
1 Brandel, Ryan UNATTACHED
2 Seiler, Anthony Fr SISKIYOUS
3 Slowikowski, Soren So SISKIYOUS
4 Smith, Caleb Jr GEORGE FOX
5 Johnson-Frazier, Jaylyn Fr MT. HOOD (ORE.) CC
6 Sekiguchi, Kaizen So LANE (ORE.) CC
7 Crosby, Nathan So PACIFIC (ORE.)
8 Petersen, Caleb So MT. HOOD (ORE.) CC
9 White, Kegan Fr CLARK (WASH.)
10 Schwertscharf, William Jr SIMPSON (CALIF.)
11 Hopper, Ethan 11 FALCON TRACK CLUB
12 Seguin, Cooper So LANE (ORE.) CC

Flight 2 of 3  Finals
1 Wakefield, Treyson So CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
2 Thomson, Aksel Fr GEORGE FOX
3 Tuning, Brodin Jr CORBAN (ORE.)
4 Nuss, Ben So GEORGE FOX
5 Willis, JT Jr LEWIS & CLARK
6 Fritz, Jonathan Jr LEWIS & CLARK
7 Arneson, AJ Fr CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
8 Jannsen, Caleb Fr CORBAN (ORE.)
9 Huson, Durham So LINFIELD
10 Aliifua, Judah Jr WILLAMETTE
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Flight 3 of 3  Finals (Javelin Collegiate)
1 Potter, Elijah Sr GEORGE FOX
2 Holloway, Joey Fr GEORGE FOX
3 Campbell, Darrin Fr GEORGE FOX
4 Salisbury, Anthony Sr CORBAN (ORE.)
5 Sizemore, Dax Fr CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
6 Vrell, Kiyan 12 AMITY TRACK
7 Nelson, Luke So CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
8 Nicholas, Cole Sr GEORGE FOX
9 Mucken, Steeley So WILLAMETTE
10 Wilstead, Nelson Fr LANE (ORE.) CC

#39  Womens Discus Collegiate
10:00 AM

Flight 1 of 4  Finals
1 Richardson, Jessica Fr CLARK (WASH.)
2 Griffith, Lisa Fr MT. HOOD (ORE.) CC
3 Clifford, Grace Fr GEORGE FOX
4 Casseus, Raynija Fr SIMPSON (CALIF.)
5 Dannen, Sadie So LINFIELD
6 Martin, Sophia Fr CLARK (WASH.)
7 Moles, Bella Fr MT. HOOD (ORE.) CC
8 Brika, Michee Jr LEWIS & CLARK
9 Siliga, Islee Fr LINFIELD
10 Aleo, Elizabeth Jr SIMPSON (CALIF.)
11 Bickford, Tarrah So OREGON TECH
12 Eppley, McKenna So GEORGE FOX

Flight 2 of 4  Finals
2 Robnett, Malena So CORBAN (ORE.)
3 Zaragoza, Jewelia So SIMPSON (CALIF.)
4 Moss, Clair Fr LINFIELD
5 Hickman, Jenna Jr PACIFIC (ORE.)
6 Escobar Sosa, Emily Fr CORBAN (ORE.)
7 Detlor, Adilynn 10 EAGLES ELITE TRACK CLUB...
8 MacPherson-Cearns, Brenna Jr CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
9 Oliver, Isabella Fr SIMPSON (CALIF.)
10 New, Aubree So GEORGE FOX
11 Osborne, Henri Fr WILLAMETTE
12 Sabado, Reilyn So LEWIS & CLARK

Flight 3 of 4  Finals
1 Pacheco, Esmeralda So CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
2 Hampton, Emily Fr WESTERN OREGON
3 Roberts, Evan Fr GEORGE FOX
4 Besa, Lillian So LEWIS & CLARK
5 Imsland, Kennedy Fr GEORGE FOX
6 Banuelos, Margaritah So LINFIELD
7 Mugo-Wainaina, Candice Fr GEORGE FOX
8 Ware, Lucille Fr CLARK (WASH.)
9 Hughes, Hadley 10 UNATTACHED
10 Jacobson, Olivia Fr WILLAMETTE
11 Hanson, Ava Fr MT. HOOD (ORE.) CC
12 Singleton, Divinity So LEWIS & CLARK

Flight 4 of 4  Finals
1 Polamalu, Ta'eleese So LANE (ORE.) CC
2 Hulke, Sophie Fr LINFIELD
3 Hall, Stella So LANE (ORE.) CC
4 Bitler, Emily Jr OREGON TECH
5 Wengener, Addie Sr GEORGE FOX
6 Gregory, Ciena Jr OREGON TECH
7 McCoy Harmon, Piper Jr LEWIS & CLARK
8 Aune, Alyssa Fr CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
9 Hussein, Nabaa Fr CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
10 Longfellow, Emma So CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
11 Tata-Rodrigues, Gabrielle Sr CORBAN (ORE.)
12 Greely, Ilyhia Sr SOUTHERN OREGON

#40  Mens Discus Collegiate

Flight 1 of 3  Finals
1 Brinson, Michael UNATTACHED
2 Thomas, Keyshawn So SISKIYOUS
3 Bate, Landon Fr UNATTACHED
4 Weimer, Rylin Fr MT. HOOD (ORE.) CC
5 Kent, Braden Sr PACIFIC (ORE.)
6 Bell, Brice Fr CORBAN (ORE.)
7 Johnson-Frazier, Jaylyn Fr MT. HOOD (ORE.) CC
8 Stanley, Liam So LEWIS & CLARK
9 Crosby, Nathan So PACIFIC (ORE.)
10 Thomas-Gray, Marquise Fr SIMPSON (CALIF.)
11 Davidson, James Fr CORBAN (ORE.)
12 Knight, Jake Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
13 Le, Riley Fr MT. HOOD (ORE.) CC
14 Lackey, Hayden Fr GEORGE FOX

Flight 2 of 3  Finals
1 Wolters, Luke So LANE (ORE.) CC
2 LaGrow, Cameron Fr CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
3 Mola, Eli Fr WILLAMETTE
4 Galipeau, Wyatt Fr CLARK (WASH.)
5 Morales, Daniel Jr GEORGE FOX
6 Sekiguchi, Kaizen So LANE (ORE.) CC
7 Dardis, Aden So CORBAN (ORE.)
8 Chase, Luke Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
9 Ward, Steven Fr CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
10 Summeril, Daniel So SIMPSON (CALIF.)
11 Urquhart, Coleton So SOUTHERN OREGON
12 Bennett, Derrick Sr SOUTHERN OREGON
13 Hisey, Parker Jr WILLAMETTE
14 Holloway, Joey Fr GEORGE FOX
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Flight 3 of 3  Finals (Discus Collegiate)
1 fleming, Hadyn Fr CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
2 Rams, Jake So UNATTACHED
3 Hill, Benjamin Fr WESTERN OREGON
4 Cachuela, Shyson So LINFIELD
5 Gonzales, Hunter Fr GEORGE FOX
6 Aman, Ethan Fr CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
7 Valdez, Nico Fr CLARK (WASH.)
8 Seaders, Cole So LANE (ORE.) CC
9 McCarty, Drew Fr CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
10 Imsland, Austin Jr GEORGE FOX
11 Snodgrass, Austin Fr WILLAMETTE
12 Bashioum, Roan So WILLAMETTE
13 Slaughter, Hayden Fr CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
14 Smith, Benjamin RS UNATTACHED

#41  Womens Shot Put Collegiate

Flight 1 of 3  Finals
1 Griffith, Lisa Fr MT. HOOD (ORE.) CC
2 Ware, Lucille Fr CLARK (WASH.)
3 Richardson, Jessica Fr CLARK (WASH.)
4 Moles, Bella Fr MT. HOOD (ORE.) CC
5 Escobar Sosa, Emily Fr CORBAN (ORE.)
6 Rodriguez, Addrie Fr SIMPSON (CALIF.)
7 Polamalu, Ta'eleese So LANE (ORE.) CC
8 Aleo, Elizabeth Jr SIMPSON (CALIF.)
9 Hosford, Talia Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
10 Moss, Clair Fr LINFIELD
11 Brika, Michee Jr LEWIS & CLARK
12 Eppley, McKenna So GEORGE FOX

Flight 2 of 3  Finals
1 Bickford, Tarrah So OREGON TECH
2 Casseus, Raynija Fr SIMPSON (CALIF.)
3 Bernard-Ngujede, Gabrielle Fr GEORGE FOX
4 Wengener, Addie Sr GEORGE FOX
5 Gerber-Perham, Brooke Sr PACIFIC (ORE.)
6 Gamble, Ashley Sr PACIFIC (ORE.)
7 Hall, Stella So LANE (ORE.) CC
8 Robnett, Malena So CORBAN (ORE.)
9 Gregory, Ciena Jr OREGON TECH
10 Mugo-Wainaina, Candice Fr GEORGE FOX
11 Hughes, Hadley 10 UNATTACHED
12 New, Aubree So GEORGE FOX
13 Hanson, Ava Fr MT. HOOD (ORE.) CC

Flight 3 of 3  Finals
1 Ramos, Jozie So OREGON TECH
2 Siliga, Islee Fr LINFIELD
3 Hebert, Alexis Fr UNATTACHED
4 Detlor, Adilynn 10 EAGLES ELITE TRACK CLUB...
5 Singleton, Divinity So LEWIS & CLARK
6 McCoy Harmon, Piper Jr LEWIS & CLARK
7 Roberts, Evan Fr GEORGE FOX
8 Osborne, Henri Fr WILLAMETTE
9 Hulke, Sophie Fr LINFIELD
10 Oliver, Isabella Fr SIMPSON (CALIF.)
11 Pile, Nia Jr LEWIS & CLARK
12 Grant, Tenley Sr WILLAMETTE
13 Corwin, Ellena Sr GEORGE FOX

#42  Mens Shot Put Collegiate

Flight 1 of 3  Finals
1 Thomas, Keyshawn So SISKIYOUS
2 LaGrow, Cameron Fr CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
3 Petersen, Caleb So MT. HOOD (ORE.) CC
4 Wert, Drew Fr UNATTACHED
5 Ford, Fredrick Fr UO RUNNING CLUB
6 Weimer, Rylin Fr MT. HOOD (ORE.) CC
7 Bell, Brice Fr CORBAN (ORE.)
8 Potts, Nick Jr PACIFIC (ORE.)
9 Knight, Jake Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
10 Johnson-Frazier, Jaylyn Fr MT. HOOD (ORE.) CC
11 Chase, Luke Fr LANE (ORE.) CC
12 Davidson, James Fr CORBAN (ORE.)
13 Thomas-Gray, Marquise Fr SIMPSON (CALIF.)

Flight 2 of 3  Finals
1 Padasdao, Xeiden Fr PACIFIC (ORE.)
2 Le, Riley Fr MT. HOOD (ORE.) CC
3 Tyrin, Noah Fr PACIFIC (ORE.)
4 Potter, Erik Fr GEORGE FOX
5 Sekiguchi, Kaizen So LANE (ORE.) CC
6 Dardis, Aden So CORBAN (ORE.)
7 Urquhart, Coleton So SOUTHERN OREGON
8 Bennett, Derrick Sr SOUTHERN OREGON
9 McGraw, Rylan Fr GEORGE FOX
10 Ward, Steven Fr CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
11 Slaughter, Hayden Fr CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
12 Cachuela, Shyson So LINFIELD
13 Summeril, Daniel So SIMPSON (CALIF.)
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Flight 3 of 3  Finals (Shot Put Collegiate)
1 Judd, Ian Fr GEORGE FOX
2 Seaders, Cole So LANE (ORE.) CC
3 Galipeau, Wyatt Fr CLARK (WASH.)
4 Kipp, Karch So CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
5 Wolters, Luke So LANE (ORE.) CC
6 Imsland, Austin Jr GEORGE FOX
7 Snodgrass, Austin Fr WILLAMETTE
8 fleming, Hadyn Fr CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
9 Johnson, Kobe Sr SOUTHERN OREGON
10 Aman, Ethan Fr CLACKAMAS (ORE.) CC
11 Olsen, Nick Sr LINFIELD
12 Rams, Jake So UNATTACHED
13 Smith, Benjamin RS UNATTACHED


